Smith: Well, that’s— 

May: —you did have accurately calculated. 

Smith: Oh.  So you’re saying that the house is actually larger than what I calculated. 

May: No, ma’am.  I’m saying it’s smaller. 

Smith: You said 3,400.  I said two— 

May: No, I said 3,040. 

Smith: Three-thousand forty.  I said 2,890 square feet.   

May: And what I’m saying is, in places, it’s a two-story house which takes up some of 

the square footage that we’re talk—that we’re bantering about.   

Smith: Okay.  Well, that sort of just argues for the fact that we need clearer documents to